

Reverend Dr. John Lovelace Cantelow, III Confirmed to the Selma University Chartered Board of Trustees, November 2021

Dr. Cantelow has a Doctor of Divinity Degree, Beeson Divinity School of Samford University, Birmingham, AL; a Master of Divinity Degree, *Beeson Divinity School of Samford University*, Birmingham, AL; and a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Religious Studies, *University of Alabama*, Tuscaloosa, AL.

Dr. Cantelow is the Senior Pastor of Sixth Avenue Baptist Church, Birmingham, AL He is the former pastor of Greenwood Missionary Baptist Church, Tuskegee, AL (1999-2011)

Dr. Cantelow is involved in his community:

- Board of Overseers, Sanford University (2016 present)
- Board Member, Birmingham Land Bank Authority Committee (2015 2019)
- Salvation Army, Board member (2014 present)
- Macedonia Ministries (2014 present)
- Tuskegee Area Chamber of Commerce, Chaplain (2000 2011)
- Macon County Minister's Council (2000 present), Vice-President (2003 2008), President (2009 2011)
- George Washington Carver Elementary School PTA Vice-President (2008 2010)
- Macon County Department of Human Resources Quality Assurance Committee (2003 2006)
- Lewis Adams Early Childhood Center PTA President (2004 2005)
- Montgomery Envision 20/20 Human Relations Task Force (2001 2003)
- Macon County Head Start Policy Council, Board Member (2000 2003)

Dr. Cantelow is married Rhonda Hammonds Cantelow. They have three children.

Pastor Cantelow can be heard each Sunday morning on WAGG FM 100.1 and WAGG 610 AM at 9:00 a.m.

jcantelow@sixthavebaptist.org (205) 427-5791